APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SUGHAR SINGH ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130508

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70751

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SWARN JAYANTI VIHAR KOYLA NAGAR KANPUR 208011
5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS HEMLATA SHUKLA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sugharsinghacademy54@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6393336084

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Affiliation_Extension_of_Affiliation_.p

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/society_certificate_21.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/noc_CBSE_1.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Recognition_Certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Building_Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/fire_cbse_certificate2.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/self_certification.pdf




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/health_certificate_.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

https://lwww.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Fee_Structure.pdf

https://lwww.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Academic_Calendar.pdf

http://lwww.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/smc.pdf

http://lwww.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/parents_teachers_association.pdf

https://lwww.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Board_Result.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs HEMLATA SHUKLA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 70
PGT 22
TGT 27
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.50
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR N/A
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Dipti Singh, BA in Journalism and Mass Communication, MA

RESULT CLASS: X

English, B.Ed., Certificate Course in Child's Psychology




1

2025 131 119

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2025 120 94

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

PRIYANKA SHUKLA TGT
Ratnanjali Nigam PRT
Seema Tiwari TGT
NISHA TYAGI PGT
NEERAJ PANDEY TGT
Anoop Kumar Dubey PGT
Bhoopendra Kumar PET
SHALINI GAUTAM TGT
Nidhi Khanna TGT
Hemant Upadhyay TGT
SHINY TGT
DIVYANSHI SAHU PTI

91

79

8470
60 & 47

6 & 92

YES
15
15

https://youtu.be/_WFVIIPfy-g

B.Sc BTC

M.LIB

MA

MA,

B Sc

M Sc
Postgraduate M.A
MSC

B. Com
Postgraduate M.A
MA

B.PED



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

RAJA TALIB

NITA MISHRA

HIMANSHU SRIVASTAVA

MANISH GUPTA

ANITA SABHARWAL

KIRAN SETHI

NEHA TULSHYAN

KHUSBOO MISHRA

SOORAJ GUPTA

RETU KARMOKAR

ABHAY KUMAR GAUR

PRANAV KANODIA

NIDHI MISHRA

ABHITESH TIWARI

KAMAL BAJPAI

AMAN SHUKLA

PRAVEEN KUMAR

KIRAN SINGH

RANI SINGH TOMAR

ABHISHEK TIWARI

NAVEEN GUPTA

PRABHAT RANJAN DUBEY

DEEPSHIKHA CHAUDHARY

SHARAD KUMAR

SHAILENDRA RAJPOOT

PRIYANKA JOSHI

SEEMA BHADORIA

HEMLATA SHUKLA

JHUMA CHATTERJEE

BHAWNA VERMA

PRIYANKA DUBEY

RIYA BHATIA

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

Postgraduate M.A
Postgraduate M.A
M.Sc.

M.Com.

MA

B.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Com.

MA

M.Com.

MBA

M.Sc.

B. COM.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

MA

MA

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.A. ENGLISH
M.Sc.

Xl

M.Sc.

M.A. ENGLISH

B.Sc



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

RASHMI DUBEY

PRAGATI MISHRA

MEGHA MISHRA

KRITI PANDEY

JANHVI MISHRA

HARDIP KAUR

SHRIYA DWIVEDI

TANISHA SONI

NIDHI BAJPAI

AMIT SENGAR

STUTI MISHRA

PREETI SINGH

FAHAD SIDDIQUI

RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM

RAHUL KANAUJIA

RAVINDRA PAUL

PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA

JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA

SATYENDRA KUMAR

RICHA VIJ

MAYA SINGH

AMIT TRIVEDI

VINAY SHUKLA

KARAN SINGH

JAI JAISWAL

GAURAV SHUKLA

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

MA

MA

MA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B. COM.

B. COM.

BA

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

MCom

M.Sc.

MA

INTERMEDIATE

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B. COM.

MA

MA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Sc

B.Sc



