APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SUGHAR SINGH ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130508
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70751
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SWARN JAYANTI VIHAR KOYLA NAGAR KANPUR 208011
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS HEMLATA SHUKLA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sugharsinghacademy54@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6393336084

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Affiliation_Extension_of_Affiliationp
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/society_certificate_21.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/noc_CBSE_1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Recognition_Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Building_Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/fire_cbse_certificate2.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/self_certification.pdf

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Fee_Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Academic_Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/parents_teachers_association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.ssakoylanagar.in/software/uploads/cms_files/Board_Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs HEMLATA SHUKLA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	70
	PGT	22
	TGT	27
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.50
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	N/A
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dipti Singh, BA in Journalism and Mass Communication, MA English, B.Ed., Certificate Course in Child's Psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2025	131	119	91	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	120	94	79	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8470
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 92
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/_WFvIIPfy-g

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PRIYANKA SHUKLA	TGT	B.Sc BTC
2	Ratnanjali Nigam	PRT	M.LIB
3	Seema Tiwari	TGT	MA
4	NISHA TYAGI	PGT	MA,
5	NEERAJ PANDEY	TGT	B Sc
6	Anoop Kumar Dubey	PGT	M Sc
7	Bhoopendra Kumar	PET	Postgraduate M.A
8	SHALINI GAUTAM	TGT	MSC
9	Nidhi Khanna	TGT	B. Com
10	Hemant Upadhyay	TGT	Postgraduate M.A
11	SHINY	TGT	MA
12	DIVYANSHI SAHU	PTI	B.PED

13	RAJA TALIB	PGT	Postgraduate M.A
14	NITA MISHRA	PGT	Postgraduate M.A
15	HIMANSHU SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.Sc.
16	MANISH GUPTA	PGT	M.Com.
17	ANITA SABHARWAL	PRT	MA
18	KIRAN SETHI	PRT	B.A.
19	NEHA TULSHYAN	PRT	B.A.
20	KHUSBOO MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc.
21	SOORAJ GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc.
22	RETU KARMOKAR	OTHER	M.Com.
23	ABHAY KUMAR GAUR	PGT	MA
24	PRANAV KANODIA	PGT	M.Com.
25	NIDHI MISHRA	PRT	MBA
26	ABHITESH TIWARI	PGT	M.Sc.
27	KAMAL BAJPAI	PGT	B. COM.
28	AMAN SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc.
29	PRAVEEN KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
30	KIRAN SINGH	TGT	MA
31	RANI SINGH TOMAR	TGT	M.Sc.
32	ABHISHEK TIWARI	TGT	B.Sc.
33	NAVEEN GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc.
34	PRABHAT RANJAN DUBEY	TGT	MCA
35	DEEPSHIKHA CHAUDHARY	TGT	MA
36	SHARAD KUMAR	TGT	MA
37	SHAILENDRA RAJPOOT	TGT	M.Sc.
38	PRIYANKA JOSHI	PRT	M.Com
39	SEEMA BHADORIA	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
40	HEMLATA SHUKLA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
41	JHUMA CHATTERJEE	OTHER	XII
42	BHAWNA VERMA	PRT	M.Sc.
43	PRIYANKA DUBEY	PGT	M.A. ENGLISH
44	RIYA BHATIA	TGT	B.Sc

45 RASHMILDUSEY TOT MA 46 PRAGATI MISHRA OTHER MA 47 MEGHA MISHRA TGT MA 48 KRITI PANDEY PRT M.Sc. 49 JANHYI MISHRA TGT M.Sc. 50 HARDIP KAUR PGT M.Sc. 51 SHRIYA DWIVEDI NTT B. COM. 52 TANISHA SONI PRT BA 53 NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA 54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B.Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT M.Sc. 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. <	45	DACUMU DUDEV	TOT	
47 MEGHA MISHRA TGT MA 48 KRITI PANDEY PRT M.Sc. 49 JANHVI MISHRA TGT M.Sc. 50 HARDIP KAUR PGT M.Sc. 51 SHRIYA DWIVEDI NTT B. COM. 52 TANISHA SONI PRT B. COM. 53 NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA 54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B. Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA	45	RASHMI DUBEY	TGT	MA
48 KRITI PANDEY PRT M.Sc. 49 JANHVI MISHRA TGT M.Sc. 50 HARDIP KAUR PGT M.Sc. 51 SHRIYA DWIVEDI NTT B. COM. 52 TANISHA SONI PRT B. COM. 53 NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA 54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B. Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT M.Sc. 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.	46	PRAGATI MISHRA	OTHER	MA
49 JANHVI MISHRA TGT M.Sc. 50 HARDIP KAUR PGT M.Sc. 51 SHRIYA DWIVEDI NTT B. COM. 52 TANISHA SONI PRT B. COM. 53 NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA 54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B.Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT MA 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT M.Sc. 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. </td <td>47</td> <td>MEGHA MISHRA</td> <td>TGT</td> <td>MA</td>	47	MEGHA MISHRA	TGT	MA
50 HARDIP KAUR PGT M.Sc. 51 SHRIYA DWIVEDI NTT B. COM. 52 TANISHA SONI PRT B. COM. 63 NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA 54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B.Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 66 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. 69 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT MA 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc.	48	KRITI PANDEY	PRT	M.Sc.
51 SHRIYA DWIVEDI NTT B. COM. 52 TANISHA SONI PRT B. COM. 53 NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA 54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B. Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT MSc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT MA 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT M.Sc. 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. <td>49</td> <td>JANHVI MISHRA</td> <td>TGT</td> <td>M.Sc.</td>	49	JANHVI MISHRA	TGT	M.Sc.
52 TANISHA SONI PRT B. COM. 53 NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA 54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B. Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M. Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M. Sc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M. Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M. Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT MA 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M. Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M. Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M. Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B. Sc<	50	HARDIP KAUR	PGT	M.Sc.
NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA NIDHI BAJPAI TGT BA AMIT SENGAR PGT B.Sc. STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM PTI MA RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT B. COM. RICHA VIJ TGT MA	51	SHRIYA DWIVEDI	NTT	B. COM.
54 AMIT SENGAR PGT B.Sc. 55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT B. COM. 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	52	TANISHA SONI	PRT	B. COM.
55 STUTI MISHRA PGT M.Sc. 56 PREETI SINGH PRT MA 57 FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom 58 RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. 59 RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA 60 RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT MA 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	53	NIDHI BAJPAI	TGT	ВА
FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCOm RAYI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. RAYI SHANKAR NIGAM PTI MA RAYI SHANKAR NIGAM PTI MA RAYINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. RICHA VIJ TGT MA RICHA VIJ TGT MA RICHA VIJ TGT MA MA RICHA VIJ TGT MA MA KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. M.Sc. MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA M	54	AMIT SENGAR	PGT	B.Sc.
FAHAD SIDDIQUI PGT MCom RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. RICHA VIJ TGT MA RICHA VIJ TGT MA RICHA VIJ TGT MA MA MA MA MA MA MSc. MA MSc. MSc. MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA M	55	STUTI MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc.
RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM TGT M.Sc. RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE INTERMEDIATE INTERMEDIATE M.Sc. LAMBER AND SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT MA RICHA VIJ TGT MA RICHA VIJ TGT MA MA MSC. MA KICHA VIJ TGT MA MA MSC. KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. M.Sc. M.Sc. MA M.Sc. M.Sc. MA M.Sc.	56	PREETI SINGH	PRT	MA
RAHUL KANAUJIA PTI MA RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 1 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 1 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 3 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT B. COM. 4 RICHA VIJ TGT MA	57	FAHAD SIDDIQUI	PGT	MCom
RAVINDRA PAUL PGT INTERMEDIATE 61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT B. COM. 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.SC	58	RAVI SHANKAR NIGAM	TGT	M.Sc.
61 PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA PGT M.Sc. 62 JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT B. COM. 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.SC	59	RAHUL KANAUJIA	PTI	MA
FIGURE 1 AGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA PGT M.Sc. 63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT B. COM. 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.SC	60	RAVINDRA PAUL	PGT	INTERMEDIATE
63 SATYENDRA KUMAR TGT B. COM. 64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.SC	61	PRABHAT KUMAR GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc.
64 RICHA VIJ TGT MA 65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	62	JAGBHAN SINGH BHADAURIYA	PGT	M.Sc.
65 MAYA SINGH TGT MA 66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	63	SATYENDRA KUMAR	TGT	B. COM.
66 AMIT TRIVEDI TGT M.Sc. 67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	64	RICHA VIJ	TGT	MA
67 VINAY SHUKLA PGT M.Sc. 68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	65	MAYA SINGH	TGT	MA
68 KARAN SINGH PGT M.Sc. 69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	66	AMIT TRIVEDI	TGT	M.Sc.
69 JAI JAISWAL OTHER B.Sc	67	VINAY SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc.
	68	KARAN SINGH	PGT	M.Sc.
70 GAURAV SHUKLA OTHER B.Sc	69	JAI JAISWAL	OTHER	B.Sc
	70	GAURAV SHUKLA	OTHER	B.Sc